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

Total GBA 3,446 3,523 3,048 3,313

Finished Area 4,582 5,342 4,139 4,888

Basement Area 2,065 2,021 1,148 1,750

Basement Finished (%) 55% 90% 95% 90%

1st Floor Clear Ht

Total Bedrooms 4 6 4 4

Total Bathrooms 4 5 4 3

Garage 1 Floor Area 744 864 786 792

Garage 1 # of Cars 3 3 3 3

Garage 1 Placement Attached Attached Attached Attached

Total # of Cars 3 3 3 3

Walkout Type Standard Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Air Conditioning Central Central Central Central

Pool Area-Total

Fireplaces 1 4 1 1

Deck Area-Total 1,087 420 383 248

Porches 190 450 499 224

Dormer Length

River

Lake

Influences

2022 Board of Appeal and Equalization B3



PID District

Address Appraiser

+(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj.
90,230 71,067 44,954

(20,000) (20,000) (20,000)

(7,500) 0 7,500
BR's Bath BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth

4 4 6 5 (7,500) 4 4 0 4 3 7,500
(5,005) 25,870 8,645

440 9,170 3,150
(20,495) 1,355 (13,178)

0 0 10,000

0 0 0

(22,500) 0 0

14% 15% 14%

1% 11% 6%

$7,670 $87,461 $48,571

$1,207,671 $914,461 $885,571

$1,002,568

Indicated value or range

06/29/2021 05/28/2021 08/10/2021

Site Influences

Porch(es) 190 450 224499

Thru Street

Comp Grid

1111722210020

12200 Hilloway Rd W

$1,200,000 $827,000 $837,000Cash Equivalent

Date of Sale

PID 1111722210020 1111722240030 1111722420029 1111722330058

Sale Price $1,200,000 $827,000 $837,000

3

AJW

Comments and analysis of Comps

Comp 5

Gross Adjustment %

Indicated Value

---------------------

Garage Type Attached Attached Attached Attached

Fireplaces 1 4 1 1

Deck(s) 1,087 420 383 248
Garage Stalls 3 3 3 3

Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Effective Age 2005 2010 2005

Basement Finish 55% 90% 95%

Age 1988 1985 1987

Basement Area 2,065 2,021 1,148
3,0483,446 3,523

Quality Class Good Good Good Good
Style Two Story Two Story Two Story Two Story

Price/SF $340.62 $271.33 $252.64

Site Quality
Time (Months) 7 8 5

2000
Bedroom +
Bathroom Count
GBA

Item Subject Comp 1 Comp 2 Comp 3 Comp 4

Address 12200 Hilloway Rd W 2410 Lorien 2561 Mayflower Ave 2810 Danbury Way

Adjustments

1986

Net Adjustment

3,313
1,750
90%

Net Adjustment%

Other



2022 Local Board of Appeal and Equalization

B4

Jeannie T. Larson

Matthew S. Griebie

16705 Grays Bay Blvd 

17-117-22-12-0005

2022 Assessed Value:  $1,488,000

Recommendation:  $1,250,000

This report is not an appraisal as defined in M.S. § 82B.02 (subd.3) nor does it comply with the Uniform Standards of 

Professional Appraisal Practice.  It is intended to be used as a reference only and any use other than its intended use is 

prohibited and unlawful.  The author does not represent this to be an appraisal and is not responsible for any inappropriate use. 

It is a report of public records using a mass appraisal technique.





2022 Minnetonka LBAE Advisor Appeal Review 
Appeal: B4 Advisor: Tammy & Craig 
Address: 
PID: 
Last Sale Date: 

Inspection Information: 

16705 Grays Bay Blvd 
17-117-22-12-0005

11/1/1994 
Owner: 
Last Sale Price: 

Matthew Griebie & Jeannie Larson 
$364,000 

Date: 
Property Owners Present: 

11/13/2022 Arrival: _i.fi...'._2.;..;:S=----­
Jeannie 

Departure: 4.'L/5 

Property Information 
Physical Characteristics and Condition: 

:\-\0-.s No+ bgeN �c\c,...-\-ec) f'ur-- M-°"'"'':) �eoJ's.., \.IO...l½,--e.. t/\J LG.Ne.

Property Owner Information 
Comments: 
\-¼.� NC-\- b�"1 °' b\e, -\-o Gfd�-k...

.., 
c'o-es No+ C�(?O..r<... -k> o+�er-.5 

Owners Opinion of Value for January 2, 2022: $1,250,000 
Advisor's Findings 
Market Comments: 
Not :Q'\Qr.J'o N'.'�+ Q())y;0C-V-°'-b\e....s of\(� 5r2-e... o.,...Jd CO<"\.dt+r'Q\J. l,lsed 

Address: 
Status: 
Price: 

Address: b{)c..( � Lo... Ke.Sh.ore... 
Status: So\� ct �a.o'l.l 
Price: $ (, &>d l 000 

Estimated Market Value for January 2 ,2022:

Co 
i 

L 

mments: L.. i b b s L. k I 
O L 6 e.r kc,yY"-Q_ 

N �� o � V\fclCA.�S .. �,,,.,..,+-eel t-Nfa 1 fVCJN 
MIS Sc:-le.. 3 B f2.. - .i._ b"-i-"- \Jc.-..l ue.. i /IJ 

OvJC. 

Advisor's Recommendation of Value for January 2, 2022: 

Reviewed by: 0._ r C... I 2) U
L\

\ \v\.M Date: 1.-/-13-;;tCJ22.





City of Minnetonka
Assessing Department

2022 Local Board of Appeal and Equalization

Staff Report

B4
Matthew S. GriebieProperty Owner(s):

Jeannie T. Larson

16705 Grays Bay Blvd Property Address:

17-117-22-12-0005PID #:

Market Value

$1,488,000Assessment Year 2022

$1,087,400Assessment Year 2021

$1,044,500Assessment Year 2020

Sale: November 1, 1994 - 364,000 (01 - Warranty Deed) 

Assessor Recommendation:

$1,250,000

Appraiser:

MLP August 31, 2021

Last Inspection Date:

Comments:

Staff completed an interior inspection of the property on 8/31/21. Staff recommended no change to 

the 2022 value based on comparable sales. Owner disagreed with assessor's recommendation, and 

the appeal was referred to the advisors for final valuation.

2022 Board of Appeal and Equalization B4



Subject Data Summary

PID #: 17-117-22-12-0005

Property Address: 16705 Grays Bay Blvd

Minnetonka, MN 55391

Multiple Address: No

Lot/Block: 000/000

Addition: Intpa-Nini Lake Minnetonka

Legal(120): COM AT A PT IN THE SELY LINE OF HERBERT

T THOMPSON AND SONS MTKA ADDN DIS 394 69

/100 FT NELY FROM THE MOST SLY COR THERE

 .... More

Owner(s): Matthew S Griebie

Jeannie T Larson

Property Classification: Residential Lakeshore - Homestead

2022 EMV: 1,488,000

2021 EMV: 1,087,400

2020 EMV: 1,044,500

Last Sale: 11/1/1994 - 364,000 -   Warranty Deed - 01

Lot Size: 22,885 Sq.Ft. / .52 Acres

Zoning: R-1

Dwelling Type: Single Family

Style: One Level/Rambler

Bedrooms: 3

Baths: 2

Actual Year Built: 1955

Gross Building Area: 1,712

Basement Area: 1,712

Bsmt Finished %: 60

Total Finished Sq Ft: 2,739

Garage #1: 2 Car Attached

Garage #2: None

2022 Board of Appeal and Equalization B4



Additional Subject Photos
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Subject Sketch
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Sales Comparables

Comparable 1

Comparable 2

Comparable 3
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Sales Comparables
Subject Comparable 1 Comparable 2 Comparable 3Item

PID 1711722120005 1711722120045 1711722120002 1711722110031

Address 16705 Grays Bay Blvd 3049 Lake Shore Blvd 16749 Grays Bay Blvd 3003 Fairchild Ave

Neighborhood 2095 2095 2095 2097

District 20 20 20 20

Sale Price $364,000 $1,300,000 $1,900,000 $1,806,000

Sale Date 11/01/1994 09/15/2021 07/29/2021 09/22/2021

Cash Equivalent $1,300,000 $1,900,000 $1,806,000

Year / Version 2022 / 1 2022 / 1 2022 / 1 2022 / 1

Price Per Sq. Ft. $212.62 $687.83 $606.64 $432.57

Dwelling Type Single Family Single Family Single Family Single Family

Style One Level/Rambler Two Story Two Story Two Story

Property Area 22,885 19,806 27,267 51,097

Actual Age 1955 1948 1953 1956

1st Floor Area 1,712 1,080 2,524 3,002

Total GBA 1,712 1,890 3,132 4,175

Finished Area 2,739 2,498 4,199 5,723

Basement Area 1,712 810 1,778 2,580

Basement Finished (%) 60% 75% 60% 60%

1st Floor Clear Ht

Total Bedrooms 3 3 4 6

Total Bathrooms 2 2 5 4

Garage 1 Floor Area 440 768 400 423

Garage 1 # of Cars 2 2 2 2

Garage 1 Placement Attached Attached Attached Tuck Under

Total # of Cars 2 2 2 4

Walkout Type Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Air Conditioning Central Central Central Central

Pool Area-Total

Fireplaces 2 4 4

Deck Area-Total 361 162 710

Porches 162 384

Dormer Length

River

Lake Libbs Lake Libbs Lake Libbs Lake Libbs Lake

Influences Water Influence Water Influence Water Influence Water Influence
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PID District

Address Appraiser

+(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj.
52,000 114,000 72,240

50,000 (150,000) (150,000)

30,000 (30,000) (90,000)
BR's Bath BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth

3 2 3 2 0 4 5 (22,500) 6 4 (15,000)
(12,460) (99,400) (172,410)
9,020 (660) (8,680)

12,591 (1,188) (15,624)
0 10,000 10,000

0 0 (20,000)
2,000 (7,100)
(1,600) (3,800)
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

Basement Finished (%) 90% 65%

1st Floor Clear Ht

Total Bedrooms 2 5

Total Bathrooms 4 6

Garage 1 Floor Area 504 446

Garage 1 # of Cars 2 2

Garage 1 Placement Attached Attached

Total # of Cars 2 3

Walkout Type Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Air Conditioning Central Central

Pool Area-Total

Fireplaces 2

Deck Area-Total 557 786

Porches 96 321

Dormer Length

River

Lake Lake Minnetonka Libbs Lake

Influences Water Influence Water Influence
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PID District

Address Appraiser

+(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj.
114,000 72,240 238,000 160,000

7,500 (22,500) (15,000) (30,000)
BR's Bath BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth

2 4 4 5 (7,500) 6 4 0 3 3 7,500 5 6 (15,000)
(76,020) (149,030) (14,840) (164,990)
(11,340) (19,360) 6,440 (16,240)
(14,616) (29,052) 17,388 (26,838)
10,000 10,000 10,000 0

0 (20,000) 0 (10,000)
(1,500) 5,600 5,600 (2,300)
1,000 (2,800) (300) (2,200)

(15,000) (15,000) 7,500 15,000

14% 19% 19% 22%

0% -9% 15% -5%

$6,524 ($169,902) $262,288 ($92,568)

$1,906,524 $1,636,098 $1,962,288 $1,907,432

1962 2011

16901 Grays Bay Blvd

Net Adjustment

65%

2,258 4,403
2,268

Net Adjustment%

Other

2005 2015
Bedroom +
Bathroom Count
GBA

Item Subject Comp 1 Comp 2 Comp 3 Comp 4

Address 16516 Grays Bay Blvd 16749 Grays Bay Blvd 3003 Fairchild Ave 2492 Bantas Point Rd

Adjustments

Price/SF $606.64 $432.57 $752.88 $454.24

Site Quality
Time (Months) 6 4 14 8

Quality Class Average Good Good Average Very Good
Style Two Story Two Story Two Story One Level/Rambler Two Story

Age 1966 1953 1956

Basement Area 644 1,778 2,580
4,1752,046 3,132

Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Effective Age 1995 1990 2010

Basement Finish 90% 60% 60%

786
Garage Stalls 2 2 4 2 3

Gross Adjustment %

Indicated Value

---------------------

Garage Type Attached Attached Tuck Under Attached Attached

Fireplaces 2 4 4 1

Deck(s) 557 710

20

MLP

Water Influence

Comments and analysis of Comps

Comp 5

Water Influence Water Influence

Comp Grid

0811722430031

16516 Grays Bay Blvd

$1,900,000 $1,806,000 $1,700,000 $2,000,000Cash Equivalent

Date of Sale

PID 0811722430031 1711722120002 1711722110031 0811722130049 1711722210100

Sale Price $1,900,000 $1,806,000 $1,700,000 $2,000,000

$1,750,200 

Indicated value or range

07/29/2021 09/22/2021 11/20/2020 05/25/2021

Site Influences

Porch(es) 96 321136384

Water Influence Water Influence
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Jill A. Johnson

Thomas W. Johnson

15001 Tammer La 

04-117-22-43-0032

2022 Assessed Value:  $659,200

Recommendation:  $659,200

This report is not an appraisal as defined in M.S. § 82B.02 (subd.3) nor does it comply with the Uniform Standards of 

Professional Appraisal Practice.  It is intended to be used as a reference only and any use other than its intended use is 

prohibited and unlawful.  The author does not represent this to be an appraisal and is not responsible for any inappropriate use. 

It is a report of public records using a mass appraisal technique.
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2022 Assessment Appeal 

15001 Tammer Lane 

April 1, 2022 
 

The proposed 2022 assessment of $659,200 on our home represents a substantial increase over 2021.  
While we understand the market is very hot right now, our discussions with realtors all say the focus 

to get top dollar is for the property to be in “move-in” condition and priced accordingly. 

We believe our home, which has not been renovated since it was built in 1985, is not in a “move-in” 
condition being sought by today’s buyers.  The kitchen has not been renovated and has the original 
painted cabinets and Formica countertops.  The house throughout has “popcorn ceiling finishes, the 
master bathroom, and all the other bathrooms, are dated and in need of being upgraded.  The 
windows are starting to fail and will need to be replaced in the near term. All of these conditions need 

to be taken into account to arrive at our market value. 
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

Year / Version 2022 / 1 2022 / 1 2022 / 1 2022 / 1

Price Per Sq. Ft. $133.68 $249.16 $327.30 $245.30

Dwelling Type Single Family Single Family Single Family Single Family

Style Two Story Two Story Two Story Two Story

Property Area 22,186 22,959 19,742 19,349

Actual Age 1985 1989 1977 1984

Effective Age 1985 1995 1995 1990

Quality Class B08 B08 B07 B08

1st Floor Area 1,766 1,260 1,092 1,366

Total GBA 2,910 2,380 1,934 2,446

Finished Area 3,352 2,380 1,934 2,446

Basement Area 1,766 1,260 936 1,356

Basement Finished (%) 25%

1st Floor Clear Ht

Total Bedrooms 3 3 3 3

Total Bathrooms 3 3 3 3

Garage 1 Floor Area 960 576 528 624

Garage 1 # of Cars 4 2 2 2

Garage 1 Placement Attached Attached Attached Attached

Total # of Cars 4 2 2 2

Walkout Type Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Air Conditioning Central Central Central Central

Pool Area-Total 624

Fireplaces 1 2 1 2

Deck Area-Total 400 247 365

Porches 182

Dormer Length

River

Lake

Influences Commercial/Industrial

Subject Value $746,125 100.0%

2022 Board of Appeal and Equalization B9



PID District

Address Appraiser

+(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj.
12,651 20,256 51,200

(15,000) (15,000) (7,500)
BR's Bath BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth

3 3 3 3 0 3 3 0 3 3 0
31,800 43,560 27,840
5,060 8,300 4,100

13,245 13,245 13,245
10,000 10,000 0

20,000 20,000 20,000

(7,500) 0 (7,500)
(30,000)

19% 25% 22%

12% 11% 17%

$70,256 $70,361 $101,385

$663,256 $703,361 $701,385

659,200

Indicated value or range

11/30/2021 10/08/2021 05/06/2021

Site Influences

Porch(es) 182

Commercial/Industrial

Comp Grid

0411722430032

15001 Tammer La

$593,000 $633,000 $600,000Cash Equivalent

Date of Sale

PID 0411722430032 0311722310040 1711722320003 3211722330031

Sale Price $595,000 $633,000 $600,000

2

Erin Kastner

Comments and analysis of Comps

Comp 5

Gross Adjustment %

Indicated Value

---------------------

Garage Type Attached Attached Attached Attached

Fireplaces 1 2 1 2

Deck(s) 400 247 365
Garage Stalls 4 2 2 2

Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Effective Age 1985 1995 1995

Basement Finish 25%

Age 1985 1989 1977

Basement Area 1,766 1,260 936
2,1842,910 2,380

Quality Class Above Average Above Average Above Average Above Average
Style Two Story Two Story Two Story Two Story

Price/SF $249.16 $327.30 $245.30

Site Quality
Time (Months) 2 3 8

Yes

1990
Bedroom +
Bathroom Count
GBA

Item Subject Comp 1 Comp 2 Comp 3 Comp 4

Address 15001 Tammer La 1512 Fairfield Rd S 3418 Rainbow Dr 17301 Creek Ridge Pass

Adjustments

1984

Net Adjustment

2,446
1,356

Net Adjustment%

Other Pool
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B12

Brian P. Noah

Dana M. Noah

5321 Michaele La 

30-117-22-43-0014

2022 Assessed Value:  $467,600

Recommendation:  $435,000

This report is not an appraisal as defined in M.S. § 82B.02 (subd.3) nor does it comply with the Uniform Standards of 

Professional Appraisal Practice.  It is intended to be used as a reference only and any use other than its intended use is 

prohibited and unlawful.  The author does not represent this to be an appraisal and is not responsible for any inappropriate use. 

It is a report of public records using a mass appraisal technique.





City of Minnetonka 
Assessing Division 
2022 Local Board of Appeal and Equalization Assessment Appeal 
14600 Minnetonka Blvd 
Minnetonka, MN 55345 
Phone: 952.939.8220 
Email:  assessor@minnetonkamn.gov 

I Do , Do not , wish to make a personal appearance. 
Date  

Signature of Applicant 

We request you return this form to the City 
of Minnetonka Assessing Division by April 1, 
2022. By submitting this application your 
appeal will be entered into the record. It is not 
required to attend the first Board Meeting. 
You will be notified of the reconvene 
meeting where the Board will hear your appeal. 

Date 

Owners Name(s)
Alternate number 

Address

City Zip Code Email 

Property ID# Purchase Date 

Property Address Purchase Price 

2022 Estimated Market Value as it appears on Notice of Valuation

Additions, Renovations, or 
Improvements since purchase 

Cost of Improvements since purchase Owner's Opinion of Estimated 
Market Value as of January 2, 2022 

What are the reasons or 
documentation supporting 
the owner's opinion of
market value? (Please 
attach supporting 
documentation) 

Office Use Only:

Date Returned Received via 

Date Withdrawn Withdrawn via 

Dist Nbhd Appraiser

mailto:assessor@eminnetonka.com
dostlund
Cross-Out



4/6/22, 8:25 PM Sold: 3426 Shady Oak Road, Minnetonka, MN 55305 | MLS# 6019503 | TheMLSonline.com

https://www.themlsonline.com/minnesota-real-estate/search/map/07e6a23f835827ec34d8c9e44ce58e0#/zoom_12/coord_44.832734983453996,-93.6… 1/3

 Print Share Link Back to Map Photos Map

Minnetonka  •  $399K  •  MLS# 6019503

Listing Local Info Home Sales Mortgage Walkscore
 20

 Description:   Well maintained one story with park-like back yard walking

distance to the shops of Minnetonka Mills and Luce Line trail system. Kitchen has

brand new stainless steel appliances, hardwood floors, updated maple cabinets,

hard surface counters and ceramic tile backsplash. Open concept Living Room,

Dining and Family room with corner wood burning fireplace (hardwood floors under

carpet). Sun porch overlooking private backyard with outdoor fireplace plus two

offices. Brand new furnace, central air and upgraded electrical panel. Close to

Ridgedale and major highway access.

List Price: $399,000 Sold Price: $399,000

Sold Date: 09/30/2021 Price per sqft: $160

Property Type: Single Family Listing Status: Sold

Contingency: None Property Style: 1 Story

Year Built: 1958 City: Minnetonka

County: Hennepin State: MN

Zip Code: 55305

Interior

Bathrooms: 2 Bedrooms: 3

Fin Sq Ft / Living Area: 2,500 sqft Above Ground Living: 1,320 sqft

Below Ground Living: 1,180 sqft Total Fireplaces: 2

Fireplace Details: Living Room, Amusement

Room, Wood Burning

Appliances Included: Range, Cooktop,

Microwave, Exhaust Fan, Dishwasher,

Refrigerator, Washer, Dryer, Water Softener

Owned

Basement Details: Full, Finished Common Wall: No

Home Affordability

$2,053
per month*

P&I: $1,641

Ins: $140

Tax: $272

 Mortgage Calculator

Mortgage Rates
Based on national averages. Updated
20

hours ago

Loan Rate* Change APR

30 yr

fixed

4.625% 

0.25%

4.799%

30 yr FHA 4.250% 

0.25%

4.557%

15 yr fixed 4.000% 

0.25%

4.090%

*Rates are only estimates and not guaranteed.

  763-324-9364

Sold 6 months ago

Sold

$399,000  (list price)

$399,000
Minnetonka

3426 Shady Oak Road

Single Family:  1 Story

3 br • 2 ba • Built 1958

2,500 sqft • 0.43 acres

Hopkins schools

MLS# 6019503

Ask the

Agent

Ask a question about

3426 Shady Oak Road...

  Send Question

℠

1 / 1

https://www.themlsonline.com/minnesota-real-estate/listings/share/6019503
https://www.homeofferguys.com/
tel:763-324-9364
https://www.themlsonline.com/minnesota-real-estate/community/city/Minnetonka


4/6/22, 8:25 PM Sold: 3426 Shady Oak Road, Minnetonka, MN 55305 | MLS# 6019503 | TheMLSonline.com

https://www.themlsonline.com/minnesota-real-estate/search/map/07e6a23f835827ec34d8c9e44ce58e0#/zoom_12/coord_44.832734983453996,-93.6… 2/3

Exterior

Air Conditioning: Central Air Heating System: Forced Air

Foundation Size: 1,320 sqft Unit Amenities: Patio, Porch, Natural

Woodwork, Kitchen Window, Hardwood

Floors, Tiled Floors, Washer/Dryer Hookup,

Security System

Fencing: Wood, Partial Road Frontage: City Street

Handicap Accessible: None Exterior Material: Shake Siding

Out Buildings: Storage Shed Garage Spaces: 2

Pool: None Roof Details: Asphalt, Pitched, Age Over 8

Years

Rooms

1/4 Baths: None Full Baths: 1

Half Baths: None 3/4 Baths: 1

Bathroom Details: Main Floor Full Bath, 3/4

Basement

Dining/Kitchen: Informal Dining Room, Eat

In Kitchen

Main Level Size Sq Ft

Living Room  13 x 18  234 

Dining Room  12 x 8  96 

Family Room  12 x 14  168 

Kitchen  11 x 12  132 

Bedroom 1  10 x 12  120 

Bedroom 2  10 x 12  120 

Bedroom 3  10 x 10  100 
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

trails. Boulder Creek park and playground 1 block away. GREAT GREAT GREAT

LOCATION! Quick close possible.

List Price: $265,000 Sold Price: $265,000

Sold Date: 10/22/2021 Price per sqft: $172

Property Type: Single Family Listing Status: Sold

Contingency: None Property Style: Split Entry (Bi-Level)

Year Built: 1969 City: Minnetonka

County: Hennepin State: MN

Zip Code: 55345

Interior

Bathrooms: 2 Bedrooms: 3

Fin Sq Ft / Living Area: 1,541 sqft Above Ground Living: 1,191 sqft

Below Ground Living: 350 sqft Total Fireplaces: 2

Fireplace Details: Living Room, Family

Room, Wood Burning, Brick

Appliances Included: Range, Dishwasher,

Refrigerator, Freezer, Gas Water Heater

Basement Details: Finished,

Daylight/Lookout Windows, Block

Common Wall: No

Home Affordability

$1,534
per month*

P&I: $1,090

Ins: $93

Tax: $352

 Mortgage Calculator

Mortgage Rates
Based on national averages. Updated
20

hours ago

Loan Rate* Change APR

30 yr

fixed

4.625% 

0.25%

4.799%

30 yr FHA 4.250% 

0.25%

4.557%

  763-324-9364

Sold 6 months ago

Sold

$265,000  (list price)

$265,000
Minnetonka

5895 Scenic Heights
Drive

Single Family:  Split Entry (Bi-

Level)

3 br • 2 ba • Built 1969

1,541 sqft • 0.5 acres

Minnetonka schools

MLS# 6098519

Ask the

Agent

Ask a question about

5895 Scenic Heights

  Send Question

℠

1 / 1

https://www.themlsonline.com/minnesota-real-estate/listings/share/6098519
https://tours.blvdphoto.com/1902474?idx=1
https://www.homeofferguys.com/
tel:763-324-9364
https://www.themlsonline.com/minnesota-real-estate/community/city/Minnetonka
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Exterior

Air Conditioning: Central Air Heating System: Forced Air

Foundation Size: 1,191 sqft Unit Amenities: Deck, Porch, Natural

Woodwork, Kitchen Window, Hardwood

Floors, Tiled Floors, Washer/Dryer Hookup

Fencing: Chain Link, Full Handicap Accessible: None

Exterior Material: Wood Siding, Brick/Stone Out Buildings: Storage Shed

Garage Spaces: 2 Roof Details: Asphalt, Age Over 8 Years

Rooms

1/4 Baths: None Full Baths: 1

Half Baths: None 3/4 Baths: 1

Bathroom Details: Main Floor Full Bath, 1/2

Master

Dining/Kitchen: Living/Dining Room

Main Level Size Sq Ft

Living Room  18 x 14  252 

Dining Room  10 x 9  90 

Kitchen  14 x 10  140 

Bedroom 1  14 x 11  154 

Bedroom 2  13 x 10  130 

Bedroom 3  10 x 10  100 

Three Season Porch  14 x 12  168 

Lower Level Size Sq Ft

Family Room  16 x 12  192 

Bonus Room  12 x 10  120 

Lot

Acres: 0.5 Lot Description: Tree Coverage - Medium

Latitude: 44.89723700 Longitude: -93.49265700

Lot Size Dim.: 180x123 Dev/Complex Name: Boulder Creek Add

Zoning: Residential-Single Family

Schools

School District: 276 District Phone: 952-401-5000

Financial & Taxes

Association Fee: None Tax Year: 2021

Annual Taxes: $4,218 Assessment Pending: Unknown

Taxes w/ Assessments: $4,218

Miscellaneous

Fuel System: Natural Gas Sewer System: City Sewer/Connected

Water System: City Water/Connected

Listing provided by RMLS,
courtesy of RE/MAX Results.

Disclaimer: The information contained in this listing has not been verified by

TheMLSonline.com and should be verified by the buyer.

Loan Rate* Change APR

15 yr fixed 4.000% 

0.25%

4.090%

*Rates are only estimates and not guaranteed.

Community Info
Minnetonka, MN

WalkScore 5

$518,161Avg Listing Price

$205Avg Price/SqFt

75Active Listings

1,035Recently Sold

®

Car-Dependent

Almost all errands require a

car.

 View details



4/6/22, 8:21 PM Sold: 5895 Scenic Heights Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55345 | MLS# 6098519 | TheMLSonline.com

https://www.themlsonline.com/minnesota-real-estate/search/map/07e6a23f835827ec34d8c9e44ce58e0#/zoom_12/coord_44.825917321560894,-93.6… 3/3

 Back to Map

For showings or questions, call (763) 324-9364

TheMLSonline.com is a member of RMLS, but is not a multiple listing service.

© 2022 Regional Multiple Listing Service of Minnesota, Inc. All rights reserved.
The
data relating to real estate for sale on this site comes in part from the Broker

Reciprocity program of the Regional Multiple Listing Service of Minnesota, Inc. Real Estate listings held by
brokerage firms other than TheMLSonline.com are marked with the Broker Reciprocity logo or the Broker
Reciprocity house icon and detailed information about them includes the names of the listing brokers.
TheMLSonline is not a Multiple Listing Service (MLS), nor does it offer MLS access. This website is a service
of TheMLSonline, a broker Participant of the Regional Multiple Listing Service of Minnesota, Inc.
Information is deemed reliable but is not guaranteed.



4/6/22, 8:20 PM Sold: 6640 Tartan Curve, Eden Prairie, MN 55346 | MLS# 5752716 | TheMLSonline.com

https://www.themlsonline.com/minnesota-real-estate/search/map/07e6a23f835827ec34d8c9e44ce58e0#/zoom_12/coord_44.825917321560894,-93.6… 1/3

 Print Share Link Back to Map Photos Virtual Tour Map

6640 Tartan Curve

Listing Local Info Home Sales Mortgage Walkscore
 14

 Description:   Sweet rambler on larger (.53 acre) grassy lot on a lovely winding

street near Purgatory Park. Cosmetic
updates can make this house your very own.

Beautiful 3/4 Oak wood flooring under all the carpets on main
floor. Main living area

and lower level both have a fireplace. The eat-in kitchen is a wonderful
gathering

place with picture window view and walkout access to backyard. Primary Bedroom

has an en suite 1/2 bath.
New roof 2021. Backyard is large, lush and green.

Minnetonka School district. Just minutes from parks
(Wyndham Knoll), Edenbrook

Conservation, Duck Lake, Lotus Lake, groceries, coffee shops, shopping and

restaurants. For the Buyer seeking opportunity to work and create a home with

their choices of updates
and style, this is a must see.

List Price: $329,000 Sold Price: $339,000

Sold Date: 08/12/2021 Price per sqft: $190

Property Type: Single Family Listing Status: Sold

Contingency: None Property Style: 1 Story

Year Built: 1964 City: Eden Prairie

County: Hennepin State: MN

Zip Code: 55346

Interior

Bathrooms: 2 Bedrooms: 3

Fin Sq Ft / Living Area: 1,732 sqft Above Ground Living: 1,173 sqft

Below Ground Living: 559 sqft Total Fireplaces: 2

Fireplace Details: Living Room, Family

Room, Wood Burning

Appliances Included: Range, Refrigerator,

Washer, Dryer

Basement Details: Full, Sump Pump,

Daylight/Lookout Windows

Common Wall: No

Home Affordability

$1,820
per month*

P&I: $1,394

Ins: $119

Tax: $307

 Mortgage Calculator

Mortgage Rates
Based on national averages. Updated
20

hours ago

Loan Rate* Change APR

30 yr

fixed

4.625% 

0.25%

4.799%

30 yr FHA 4.250% 

0.25%

4.557%

15 yr fixed 4.000% 

0.25%

4.090%

*Rates are only estimates and not guaranteed.

  763-324-9364

Sold 8 months ago

Sold

$329,000  (list price)

$339,000
Eden Prairie

6640 Tartan Curve

Single Family:  1 Story

3 br • 2 ba • Built 1964

1,732 sqft • 0.53 acres

Minnetonka schools

MLS# 5752716

Ask the

Agent

Ask a question about

6640 Tartan Curve...

  Send Question

℠

1 / 1

https://www.themlsonline.com/minnesota-real-estate/listings/share/5752716
https://my.matterport.com/show/?m=GTv7tvLuv7Y&mls=1
https://www.homeofferguys.com/
tel:763-324-9364
https://www.themlsonline.com/minnesota-real-estate/community/city/Eden-Prairie


4/6/22, 8:20 PM Sold: 6640 Tartan Curve, Eden Prairie, MN 55346 | MLS# 5752716 | TheMLSonline.com

https://www.themlsonline.com/minnesota-real-estate/search/map/07e6a23f835827ec34d8c9e44ce58e0#/zoom_12/coord_44.825917321560894,-93.6… 2/3

Exterior

Air Conditioning: Central Air Heating System: Forced Air

Foundation Size: 1,094 sqft Unit Amenities: Kitchen Window, Hardwood

Floors, Washer/Dryer Hookup

Road Frontage: City Street Handicap Accessible: None

Exterior Material: Vinyl Siding Out Buildings: Storage Shed

Garage Spaces: 2 Roof Details: Asphalt

Rooms

1/4 Baths: None Full Baths: 1

Half Baths: 1 3/4 Baths: None

Bathroom Details: Main Floor Full Bath, 1/2

Master

Dining/Kitchen: Eat In Kitchen,

Kitchen/Dining Room

Main Level Size Sq Ft

Living Room  18.7 x 12.5  234 

Kitchen  18.8 x 13.6  256 

Bedroom 1  12.9 x 12.5  161 

Bedroom 2  11.6 x 10.2  118 

Bedroom 3  10 x 10.2  102 

Lower Level Size Sq Ft

Family Room  43 x 13  559 

Lot

Acres: 0.53 Lot Description: Tree Coverage - Medium

Latitude: 44.88270700 Longitude: -93.51699100

Lot Size Dim.: 117x210x105x208 Dev/Complex Name: Lochanburn

Zoning: Residential-Single Family

Schools

School District: 276 District Phone: 952-401-5000

Financial & Taxes

Association Fee: None Tax Year: 2021

Annual Taxes: $3,684 Assessment Pending: Unknown

Taxes w/ Assessments: $3,684

Miscellaneous

Fuel System: Natural Gas Sewer System: City Sewer/Connected

Water System: City Water/Connected

Listing provided by RMLS,
courtesy of Coldwell Banker Realty.

Disclaimer: The information contained in this listing has not been verified by

TheMLSonline.com and should be verified by the buyer.

For showings or questions, call (763) 324-9364

TheMLSonline.com is a member of RMLS, but is not a multiple listing service.

Community Info
Eden Prairie, MN

WalkScore 14

$496,345Avg Listing Price

$452Avg Price/SqFt

82Active Listings

1,201Recently Sold

®

Car-Dependent

Almost all errands require a

car.

 View details



4/6/22, 8:20 PM Sold: 6640 Tartan Curve, Eden Prairie, MN 55346 | MLS# 5752716 | TheMLSonline.com

https://www.themlsonline.com/minnesota-real-estate/search/map/07e6a23f835827ec34d8c9e44ce58e0#/zoom_12/coord_44.825917321560894,-93.6… 3/3

 Back to Map

© 2022 Regional Multiple Listing Service of Minnesota, Inc. All rights reserved.
The
data relating to real estate for sale on this site comes in part from the Broker

Reciprocity program of the Regional Multiple Listing Service of Minnesota, Inc. Real Estate listings held by
brokerage firms other than TheMLSonline.com are marked with the Broker Reciprocity logo or the Broker
Reciprocity house icon and detailed information about them includes the names of the listing brokers.
TheMLSonline is not a Multiple Listing Service (MLS), nor does it offer MLS access. This website is a service
of TheMLSonline, a broker Participant of the Regional Multiple Listing Service of Minnesota, Inc.
Information is deemed reliable but is not guaranteed.



4/6/22, 8:08 PM Sold: 13027 Stanton Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55305 | MLS# 6146417 | TheMLSonline.com
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 Print Share Link Back to Map Photos Map

Minnetonka  •  $330K  •  MLS# 6146417

Listing Local Info Home Sales Mortgage Walkscore
 3

 Description:   Nice rambler that needs cosmetic work throughout in a fantastic

neighborhood on a dead end street. 3 bedrooms on one level with room in the

basement for more! Great layout and hardwood floors throughout. Sold "as is"

List Price: $314,900 Sold Price: $330,000

Sold Date: 03/22/2022 Price per sqft: $178

Property Type: Single Family Listing Status: Sold

Contingency: None Property Style: 1 Story

Year Built: 1959 City: Minnetonka

County: Hennepin State: MN

Zip Code: 55305

Interior

Bathrooms: 2 Bedrooms: 3

Fin Sq Ft / Living Area: 1,770 sqft Above Ground Living: 1,070 sqft

Below Ground Living: 700 sqft Total Fireplaces: 0

Basement Details: Full, Finished, Partially

Finished, Block

Common Wall: No

Exterior

Air Conditioning: Central Air Heating System: Forced Air

Foundation Size: 1,070 sqft Fencing: Chain Link

Handicap Accessible: None Exterior Material: Shake Siding

Garage Spaces: 2

Home Affordability

$1,757
per month*

P&I: $1,357

Ins: $116

Tax: $285

 Mortgage Calculator

Mortgage Rates
Based on national averages. Updated
20

hours ago

Loan Rate* Change APR

30 yr

fixed

4.625% 

0.25%

4.799%

30 yr FHA 4.250% 

0.25%

4.557%

15 yr fixed 4.000% 

0.25%

4.090%

*Rates are only estimates and not guaranteed.

  763-324-9364

Sold 16 days ago

Sold

$314,900  (list price)

$330,000
Minnetonka

13027 Stanton Drive

Single Family:  1 Story

3 br • 2 ba • Built 1959

1,770 sqft • 0.34 acres

Hopkins schools

MLS# 6146417
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

Contingency: None Property Style: 1 Story

Year Built: 1960 City: Minnetonka

County: Hennepin State: MN

Zip Code: 55305

Interior

Bathrooms: 2 Bedrooms: 3

Fin Sq Ft / Living Area: 1,690 sqft Above Ground Living: 1,300 sqft

Below Ground Living: 390 sqft Total Fireplaces: 2

Fireplace Details: Living Room, Family

Room, Wood Burning

Appliances Included: Cooktop, Wall Oven,

Exhaust Fan, Dishwasher, Refrigerator,

Washer, Dryer, Water Softener Owned,

Electric Water Heater, Disposal

Basement Details: Walkout, Partially

Finished, Block

Common Wall: No

Home Affordability

$1,904
per month*

P&I: $1,452

Ins: $124

Tax: $328

 Mortgage Calculator

Mortgage Rates
Based on national averages. Updated
20

hours ago

Loan Rate* Change APR

30 yr

fixed

4.625% 

0.25%

4.799%

30 yr FHA 4.250% 

0.25%

4.557%

15 yr fixed 4.000% 

0.25%

4.090%

*Rates are only estimates and not guaranteed.

  763-324-9364

Sold 9 months ago

Sold

$379,900  (list price)

$353,000
Minnetonka

14016 Laurel Road

Single Family:  1 Story

3 br • 2 ba • Built 1960

1,690 sqft • 0.45 acres

Wayzata schools

MLS# 5765603

Ask the

Agent

Ask a question about

14016 Laurel Road...

  Send Question

℠

1 / 1

https://www.themlsonline.com/minnesota-real-estate/listings/share/5765603
https://www.homeofferguys.com/
tel:763-324-9364
https://www.themlsonline.com/minnesota-real-estate/community/city/Minnetonka


4/6/22, 8:13 PM Sold: 14016 Laurel Road, Minnetonka, MN 55305 | MLS# 5765603 | TheMLSonline.com

https://www.themlsonline.com/minnesota-real-estate/search/map/07e6a23f835827ec34d8c9e44ce58e0#/zoom_12/coord_44.83541312999236,-93.66… 2/3

Exterior

Air Conditioning: Central Air Heating System: Forced Air

Foundation Size: 1,300 sqft Unit Amenities: Deck, Kitchen Window,

Hardwood Floors, Tiled Floors, Main Floor

Master Bedroom

Fencing: Wood Road Frontage: City Street, Paved Streets

Handicap Accessible: None Exterior Material: Wood Siding

Out Buildings: Storage Shed Garage Spaces: 2

Roof Details: Asphalt, Age 8 Years or Less

Rooms

1/4 Baths: None Full Baths: 1

Half Baths: 1 3/4 Baths: None

Bathroom Details: Main Floor Full Bath,

Main Floor 1/2 Bath, Private Master, 1/2

Master

Dining/Kitchen: Separate/Formal Dining

Room, Eat In Kitchen

Main Level Size Sq Ft

Living Room  25 x 13  325 

Dining Room  10 x 9  90 

Kitchen  18 x 11  198 

Bedroom 1  13 x 13  169 

Bedroom 2  13 x 10  130 

Bedroom 3  11 x 10  110 

Lower Level Size Sq Ft

Family Room  27 x 13  351 

Lot

Acres: 0.45 Lot Description: Tree Coverage - Medium

Latitude: 44.96946300 Longitude: -93.45753400

Lot Size Dim.: 0 Dev/Complex Name: White Birch Hills

Zoning: Residential-Single Family

Schools

School District: 284 District Phone: 763-745-5000

Financial & Taxes

Association Fee: None Tax Year: 2021

Annual Taxes: $3,937 Assessment Pending: No

Taxes w/ Assessments: $3,937

Miscellaneous

Fuel System: Natural Gas Sewer System: City Sewer/Connected, City

Sewer - In Street

Water System: City Water/Connected

Community Info
Minnetonka, MN

WalkScore 32

$518,161Avg Listing Price

$205Avg Price/SqFt

75Active Listings

1,035Recently Sold

®

Car-Dependent

Most errands require a car.

 View details
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Listing provided by RMLS,
courtesy of Bridge Realty, LLC.

Disclaimer: The information contained in this listing has not been verified by

TheMLSonline.com and should be verified by the buyer.

For showings or questions, call (763) 324-9364

TheMLSonline.com is a member of RMLS, but is not a multiple listing service.

© 2022 Regional Multiple Listing Service of Minnesota, Inc. All rights reserved.
The
data relating to real estate for sale on this site comes in part from the Broker

Reciprocity program of the Regional Multiple Listing Service of Minnesota, Inc. Real Estate listings held by
brokerage firms other than TheMLSonline.com are marked with the Broker Reciprocity logo or the Broker
Reciprocity house icon and detailed information about them includes the names of the listing brokers.
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

Sale Price $195,000 $505,000 $504,000

Sale Date 08/24/2015 04/09/2021 07/20/2021

Cash Equivalent $505,000 $504,000

Year / Version 2022 / 1 2022 / 1 2022 / 1

Price Per Sq. Ft. $144.23 $281.81 $288.66

Dwelling Type Single Family Single Family Single Family

Style Split Entry/Foyer Two Story Two Story

Property Area 22,149 21,639 22,308

Actual Age 1961 1969 1962

1st Floor Area 1,352 1,148 696

Total GBA 1,352 1,792 1,746

Finished Area 2,028 2,818 2,407

Basement Area 1,352 1,080 696

Basement Finished (%) 50% 95% 95%

1st Floor Clear Ht

Total Bedrooms 5 3 5

Total Bathrooms 3 3 3

Garage 1 Floor Area 528 552 576

Garage 1 # of Cars 2 2 2

Garage 1 Placement Attached Attached Attached

Total # of Cars 2 2 2

Walkout Type Standard Walkout

Air Conditioning Central Central Central

Pool Area-Total

Fireplaces 2 2 2

Deck Area-Total 212 192 352

Porches 324 348 222

Dormer Length

River

Lake

Influences

2022 Board of Appeal and Equalization B12



PID District

Address Appraiser

+(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj.
24,250 31,146 7,930 45,450 30,240

(10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (20,000) (20,000)
BR's Bath BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth

5 2 5 3 (10,000) 5 3 (10,000) 3 2 0 3 3 (10,000) 5 3 (10,000)
0 4,760 19,295 (37,400) (33,490)
0 840 11,280 4,080 9,840

(21,632) (14,432) 16,240 (14,000) 592
(20,000) (20,000) 0 (20,000) 0

0 0 0 0 0
(300) (2,800) (1,500) 300 (1,400)
3,200 (1,500) 2,000 (200) 1,000

0 0 15,000 0 0

18% 18% 21% 30% 21%

-7% -4% 15% -10% -5%

($34,482) ($21,986) $60,245 ($51,770) ($23,218)

$450,518 $497,114 $456,745 $453,230 $480,782

Attached

$450,000 

Indicated value or range

08/31/2021 07/22/2021 11/12/2021 04/09/2021 07/20/2021

Site Influences

Porch(es) 324 222348120474

Comp Grid

3011722430014

5321 Michaele La

$485,000 $519,100 $396,500 $505,000 $504,000Cash Equivalent

Date of Sale

PID 3011722430014 3211722430015 2011722430039 2911722410084 3011722440029

Sale Price $485,000 $519,100 $396,500 $505,000

Comments and analysis of Comps

Comp 5
3011722440027

17950 Cynthia Dr

$504,000

$288.66

6

Two Story
Average

1962
2000

1,746
696
95%

2
352

2

Gross Adjustment %

Indicated Value

---------------------

Garage Type Attached Attached Attached Tuck Under Attached

Fireplaces 2 2 2 2

Deck(s) 212 240 500 360 192
Garage Stalls 2 2 2 2 2

Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Effective Age 1990 1995 1995

Basement Finish 50% 90% 80%

Age 1961 1967 1962

Basement Area 1,352 1,352 1,296
1,2961,352 1,352

Quality Class Average Average Above Average Average Average
Style Split Entry/Foyer Split Entry/Foyer Split Entry/Foyer Split Entry/Foyer Two Story

Price/SF $358.73 $400.54 $352.44 $281.81

Site Quality
Time (Months) 5 6 2 9

1995 2000
Bedroom +
Bathroom Count
GBA

Item Subject Comp 1 Comp 2 Comp 3 Comp 4

Address 5321 Michaele La 16441 Creekside Cir 4426 Banbury La 16417 Norwood La

Adjustments

1959 1969

5209 Sequoia Dr

Net Adjustment

95%

1,125 1,792
600 1,080
45%

Net Adjustment%

Other



2022 Local Board of Appeal and Equalization

B13

Melissa Bardal

13228 Dahlgren Rd 

15-117-22-43-0033

2022 Assessed Value:  $367,400

Recommendation:  $335,000

This report is not an appraisal as defined in M.S. § 82B.02 (subd.3) nor does it comply with the Uniform Standards of 

Professional Appraisal Practice.  It is intended to be used as a reference only and any use other than its intended use is 

prohibited and unlawful.  The author does not represent this to be an appraisal and is not responsible for any inappropriate use. 

It is a report of public records using a mass appraisal technique.





City of Minnetonka 
Assessing Division  

2022 Local Board of Appeal and Equalization Assessment Appeal  

14600 Minnetonka Blvd  
Minnetonka, MN 55345  Office Use Only: 
Phone: 952.939.8220  
Email:  assessor@minnetonkamn.gov  Date Returned  Received via  

 Date Withdrawn  Withdrawn via  

 Dist  Nbhd  Appraiser 

We request you return this form to the City of 
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

Sale Date 12/09/2015 05/13/2021

Cash Equivalent $419,000

Year / Version 2022 / 1 2022 / 1

Price Per Sq. Ft. $184.01 $302.31

Dwelling Type Single Family Single Family

Style One Level/Rambler One Level/Rambler

Property Area 22,105 21,686

Actual Age 1967 1957

1st Floor Area 1,288 1,386

Total GBA 1,288 1,386

Finished Area 1,932 2,279

Basement Area 1,288 1,276

Basement Finished (%) 50% 70%

1st Floor Clear Ht

Total Bedrooms 3 4

Total Bathrooms 2 2

Garage 1 Floor Area 624 440

Garage 1 # of Cars 2 2

Garage 1 Placement Attached Attached

Total # of Cars 2 2

Walkout Type Standard Walkout

Air Conditioning Central Central

Pool Area-Total

Fireplaces 2

Deck Area-Total 461

Porches

Dormer Length

River

Lake

Influences
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PID District

Address Appraiser

+(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj.
32,670 15,720 15,482 33,520

10,000

0 (10,000) 0 (10,000)
BR's Bath BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth

3 2 4 2 0 3 2 0 4 2 0 4 2 0
7,140 1,610 (2,520) (6,860)
1,020 230 (360) 120
1,530 345 (4,512) (7,476)

0 (15,000) 0 (15,000)

10,000 0 0 0
(800) (2,600) (4,600)

(3,100) (1,000)
(7,500) 0 (15,000) (15,000)

18% 12% 13% 22%

11% -2% 1% -6%

$40,960 ($9,695) $2,090 ($25,296)

$403,960 $383,305 $389,152 $393,704

$367,400 

Indicated value or range

04/05/2021 09/29/2021 09/30/2021 05/13/2021

Site Influences

Porch(es) 308 96

Thru Street

Comp Grid

1511722430033

13228 Dahlgren Rd

$363,000 $393,000 $387,062 $419,000Cash Equivalent

Date of Sale

PID 1511722430033 1511722440055 2311722240011 1511722410032 2311722230009

Sale Price $363,000 $400,000 $399,000 $419,000

12

MLP

Comments and analysis of Comps

Comp 5

Gross Adjustment %

Indicated Value

---------------------

Garage Type Attached Attached Detached Attached Attached

Fireplaces 1 2 2

Deck(s) 76 257 461
Garage Stalls 2 1 2 2 2

Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Effective Age 1975 1975 1980

Basement Finish 50% 50% 50%

Age 1967 1948 1953

Basement Area 1,288 1,186 1,265
1,2651,288 1,186

Quality Class Average Average Average Average Average
Style One Level/Rambler One Level/Rambler One Level/Rambler One Level/Rambler One Level/Rambler

Price/SF $306.07 $310.67 $292.34 $302.31

Site Quality
Time (Months) 9 4 4 8

1975 1980
Bedroom +
Bathroom Count
GBA

Item Subject Comp 1 Comp 2 Comp 3 Comp 4

Address 13228 Dahlgren Rd 3635 Farmington Rd 4133 Dvorak Rd 3426 Shady Oak Rd

Adjustments

1958 1957

4108 Merriam Rd

Net Adjustment

70%

1,324 1,386
1,324 1,276
60%

Net Adjustment%

Other



2022 Local Board of Appeal and Equalization

B14

Iryna Shafir

Stanislav Shafir

3502 Larchwood Dr 

17-117-22-31-0072

2022 Assessed Value:  $475,400

Recommendation:  $475,400

This report is not an appraisal as defined in M.S. § 82B.02 (subd.3) nor does it comply with the Uniform Standards of 

Professional Appraisal Practice.  It is intended to be used as a reference only and any use other than its intended use is 

prohibited and unlawful.  The author does not represent this to be an appraisal and is not responsible for any inappropriate use. 

It is a report of public records using a mass appraisal technique.







City of Minnetonka
Assessing Department

2022 Local Board of Appeal and Equalization

Staff Report

14B
Stanislav ShafirProperty Owner(s):

Iryna Shafir

3502 Larchwood Dr Property Address:

17-117-22-31-0072PID #:

Market Value

$475,400Assessment Year 2022

$397,900Assessment Year 2021

$380,000Assessment Year 2020

Sale: September 29, 2015 - 325,000 (01 - Warranty Deed) 

Assessor Recommendation:

$475,400

Appraiser:

AJW December 13, 2021

Last Inspection Date:

Comments:

Staff completed an interior inspection of the property on 12/13/2021. After a review of 

comparable sales, staff can support the current value. Owner disagreed and filed a formal appeal. 

Appeal application was referred to advisors for final valuation.

2022 Board of Appeal and Equalization 14B



Subject Data Summary

PID #: 17-117-22-31-0072

Property Address: 3502 Larchwood Dr

Minnetonka, MN 55345

Multiple Address: No

Lot/Block: 002/001

Addition: Paloma Woods

Legal(120):

Owner(s): Stanislav Shafir

Iryna Shafir

Property Classification: Residential - Homestead

2022 EMV: 475,400

2021 EMV: 397,900

2020 EMV: 380,000

Last Sale: 9/29/2015 - 325,000 -   Warranty Deed - 01

Lot Size: 22,021 Sq.Ft. / .5 Acres

Zoning: R-1

Dwelling Type: Single Family

Style: Split Entry/Foyer

Bedrooms: 3

Baths: 2

Actual Year Built: 1987

Gross Building Area: 1,768

Basement Area: 1,562

Bsmt Finished %: 65

Total Finished Sq Ft: 2,783

Garage #1: 2 Car Attached

Garage #2: None

2022 Board of Appeal and Equalization 14B



Additional Subject Photos
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Subject Sketch
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This map is for illustrative purposes only.
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2022 Local Board of Appeal And Equalization
Iryna Shafir
Stanislav Shafir
3502 Larchwood Dr
17-117-22-31-0072



Sales Comparables

Comparable 1

Comparable 2

Comparable 3
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Sales Comparables
Subject Comparable 1 Comparable 2 Comparable 3Item

PID 1711722310072 1711722330021 3211722440026 2711722130055

Address 3502 Larchwood Dr 17400 Comet Cir 6103 Scenic Rd 4823 Caribou Dr

Neighborhood 1001 1004 1402 1799

District 10 10 14 17

Sale Price $325,000 $550,000 $460,000 $440,000

Sale Date 09/29/2015 01/08/2021 04/23/2021 07/15/2021

Cash Equivalent $539,550 $455,000 $440,000

Year / Version 2022 / 1 2021 / 1 2022 / 1 2022 / 1

Price Per Sq. Ft. $183.82 $296.13 $253.48 $253.46

Dwelling Type Single Family Single Family Single Family Single Family

Style Split Entry/Foyer Split Entry/Foyer Split Entry/Foyer Split Entry/Foyer

Property Area 22,021 20,684 22,845 20,467

Actual Age 1987 1984 1968 1963

1st Floor Area 1,768 1,822 1,795 1,736

Total GBA 1,768 1,822 1,795 1,736

Finished Area 2,783 2,961 2,421 3,125

Basement Area 1,562 1,752 659 1,736

Basement Finished (%) 65% 65% 95% 80%

1st Floor Clear Ht

Total Bedrooms 3 4 3 5

Total Bathrooms 2 3 3 3

Garage 1 Floor Area 552 525 696 504

Garage 1 # of Cars 2 2 2 2

Garage 1 Placement Attached Attached Tuck Under Attached

Total # of Cars 2 2 2 2

Walkout Type Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Air Conditioning Central Central Central Central

Pool Area-Total

Fireplaces 2 2 3 1

Deck Area-Total 514 160 514

Porches

Dormer Length

River

Lake

Influences Highway/Freeway

2022 Board of Appeal and Equalization 14B



PID District

Address Appraiser

+(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj.
69,548 43,987 28,358

10,000

(15,000) (15,000) 0
BR's Bath BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth

3 2 4 3 (7,500) 3 3 (7,500) 5 3 (7,500)
(3,240) (1,620) 1,920
(1,900) 9,030 (1,740)
(3,705) 11,678 (11,205)

0 10,000 10,000

0 0 0
5,000

0 (7,500) 7,500

19% 23% 19%

7% 9% 10%

$38,203 $43,075 $42,333

$577,753 $498,075 $482,333

$519,387

Indicated value or range

01/08/2021 04/23/2021 07/15/2021

Site Influences

Porch(es)

Highway/Freeway

Comp Grid

1711722310072

3502 Larchwood Dr

$539,550 $455,000 $440,000Cash Equivalent

Date of Sale

PID 1711722310072 1711722330021 3211722440026 2711722130055

Sale Price $550,000 $460,000 $440,000

10

AJW

Comments and analysis of Comps

Comp 5

Gross Adjustment %

Indicated Value

---------------------

Garage Type Attached Attached Tuck Under Attached

Fireplaces 2 2 3 1

Deck(s) 514 160 514
Garage Stalls 2 2 2 2

Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Effective Age 1990 2000 2000

Basement Finish 65% 65% 95%

Age 1987 1984 1968

Basement Area 1,562 1,752 659
1,7951,768 1,822

Quality Class Average Average Average Average
Style Split Entry/Foyer Split Entry/Foyer Split Entry/Foyer Split Entry/Foyer

Price/SF $296.13 $253.48 $253.46

Site Quality
Time (Months) 12 9 6

1990
Bedroom +
Bathroom Count
GBA

Item Subject Comp 1 Comp 2 Comp 3 Comp 4

Address 3502 Larchwood Dr 17400 Comet Cir 6103 Scenic Rd 4823 Caribou Dr
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
Subject Comparable 1 Comparable 2 Comparable 3Item

PID 3511722420102 3511722420104 3511722420098 3511722420113

Address 5928 Lone Lake Loop 5932 Lone Lake Loop 5920 Lone Lake Loop 5950 Lone Lake Loop

Neighborhood 1903 1903 1903 1903

District 19 19 19 19

Sale Price $490,000 $690,000 $584,000 $565,000

Sale Date 03/24/2015 06/09/2021 07/10/2020 05/28/2020

Cash Equivalent $690,000 $571,000 $565,000

Year / Version 2022 / 1 2022 / 1 2021 / 1 2021 / 1

Price Per Sq. Ft. $189.19 $241.77 $220.46 $226.45

Dwelling Type Single Family Single Family Single Family Single Family

Style Two Story Two Story Two Story Two Story

Property Area 7,428 10,992 10,940 12,591

Actual Age 2012 2011 2011 2011

1st Floor Area 1,271 1,498 1,271 1,256

Total GBA 2,590 2,854 2,590 2,495

Finished Area 3,217 3,966 3,531 2,495

Basement Area 1,254 1,482 1,254 1,256

Basement Finished (%) 50% 75% 75%

1st Floor Clear Ht

Total Bedrooms 4 5 4 4

Total Bathrooms 3 4 4 3

Garage 1 Floor Area 484 815 408 668

Garage 1 # of Cars 2 3 2 3

Garage 1 Placement Attached Attached Attached Attached

Total # of Cars 2 3 2 3

Walkout Type Standard Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Air Conditioning Central Central Central Central

Pool Area-Total

Fireplaces 1 2 1 1

Deck Area-Total 202 224 224 288

Porches 208 160 198 156

Dormer Length

River

Lake

Influences
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PID District

Address Appraiser

+(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj.
51,520 109,632 120,533

1,500 1,500 1,500
BR's Bath BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth

4 3 5 4 (7,500) 4 4 (7,500) 4 3 0
(17,160) 0 6,175
(2,280) 0 (20)

(14,535) (9,405) 18,810
0 0 0

(10,000) 0 (10,000)

(7,500) 0 0

16% 22% 28%

-1% 17% 24%

($5,955) $94,227 $136,998

$684,045 $665,227 $701,998

666,200

Indicated value or range

06/09/2021 07/10/2020 05/28/2020

Site Influences

Porch(es) 208 160 156198

Comp Grid

3511722420102

5928 Lone Lake Loop

$690,000 $571,000 $565,000Cash Equivalent

Date of Sale

PID 3511722420102 3511722420104 3511722420098 3511722420113

Sale Price $690,000 $584,000 $565,000

19

Erin Kastner

Comments and analysis of Comps

Comp 5

Gross Adjustment %

Indicated Value

---------------------

Garage Type Attached Attached Attached Attached

Fireplaces 1 2 1 1

Deck(s) 202 224 224 288
Garage Stalls 2 3 2 3

Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Effective Age 2012 2011 2011

Basement Finish 50% 75% 75%

Age 2012 2011 2011

Basement Area 1,254 1,482 1,254
2,5902,590 2,854

Quality Class Above Average Above Average Above Average Above Average
Style Two Story Two Story Two Story Two Story

Price/SF $241.77 $220.46 $226.45

Site Quality
Time (Months) 7 18 20

2011
Bedroom +
Bathroom Count
GBA

Item Subject Comp 1 Comp 2 Comp 3 Comp 4

Address 5928 Lone Lake Loop 5932 Lone Lake Loop 5920 Lone Lake Loop 5950 Lone Lake Loop

Adjustments

2011

Net Adjustment

2,495
1,256

Net Adjustment%

Other



2022 Local Board of Appeal and Equalization

B17

Twig Leininger

16440 Temple Dr S 

29-117-22-13-0051

2022 Assessed Value:  $388,600

Recommendation:  $375,000

This report is not an appraisal as defined in M.S. § 82B.02 (subd.3) nor does it comply with the Uniform Standards of 

Professional Appraisal Practice.  It is intended to be used as a reference only and any use other than its intended use is 

prohibited and unlawful.  The author does not represent this to be an appraisal and is not responsible for any inappropriate use. 

It is a report of public records using a mass appraisal technique.







From: twig leininger
To: Erin Kastner
Subject: Re: 2022 Appeal Form
Date: Monday, April 11, 2022 2:48:47 PM
Attachments: image002.png

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android

On Mon, Apr 11, 2022 at 1:47 PM, Erin Kastnere
<ekastner@minnetonkamn.gov> wrote:

 Hi Erin Twig here,this is in regards to my home value. 16440 Temple Drive South
Minnetonka In order for me to receive the county's value I will need to replace the
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

Total # of Cars 2 2 2 2

Walkout Type Standard Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Air Conditioning Central Central Central Central

Pool Area-Total

Fireplaces 1 1 2 1

Deck Area-Total 352 100 344 336

Porches 96 154

Dormer Length

River

Lake

Influences

2022 Board of Appeal and Equalization B17



Sales Comparables

Comparable 4

Comparable 5
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Sales Comparables
Item Comparable 5Comparable 4Subject

PID 2911722130051 3311722210035 2611722210067

Address 16440 Temple Dr S 15501 Wing Lake Dr 12320 Pioneer Rd

Neighborhood 1600 1903

District 13 16 19

Sale Price $67,000 $405,000 $425,000

Sale Date 01/01/1982 11/30/2020 05/25/2021

Cash Equivalent $405,000 $425,000

Year / Version 2022 / 1 2021 / 1 2022 / 1

Price Per Sq. Ft. $59.34 $299.56 $337.30

Dwelling Type Single Family Single Family Single Family

Style Split Level Split Level Split Level

Property Area 18,478 21,944 26,212

Actual Age 1960 1969 1974

1st Floor Area 1,129 1,352 1,260

Total GBA 1,129 1,352 1,260

Finished Area 1,791 1,900 1,890

Basement Area 1,104 730 1,260

Basement Finished (%) 60% 75% 50%

1st Floor Clear Ht

Total Bedrooms 4 4 4

Total Bathrooms 2 3 2

Garage 1 Floor Area 988 576 576

Garage 1 # of Cars 2 2 2

Garage 1 Placement Attached Attached Attached

Total # of Cars 2 2 4

Walkout Type Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Air Conditioning Central Central Central

Pool Area-Total

Fireplaces 1 1 1

Deck Area-Total 352 548

Porches 112

Dormer Length

River

Lake

Influences Thru Street Thru Street
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PID District

Address Appraiser

+(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj.
41,280 55,189 22,133 60,480 36,267

(7,500) (7,500) (22,500) (7,500) (15,000)
BR's Bath BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth

4 2 3 2 0 4 2 0 3 2 0 4 3 (7,500) 4 2 0
1,740 (22,260) (420) (13,380) (7,860)

40 2,700 240 3,740 (1,560)
(4,065) (1,163) (3,690) 2,873 810

(10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000)

0 0 0 0 (20,000)

0 (7,500) 0 0 0

17% 27% 14% 26% 22%

6% 2% -3% 7% -4%

$21,495 $9,467 ($14,237) $28,713 ($17,343)

$408,495 $407,467 $400,763 $433,713 $407,657

1987 1969

Thru Street

15501 Wing Lake Dr

Net Adjustment

75%

1,136 1,352
1,080 730
75%

Net Adjustment%

Other

1990 1980
Bedroom +
Bathroom Count
GBA

Item Subject Comp 1 Comp 2 Comp 3 Comp 4

Address 16440 Temple Dr S 3601 Robinwood Ter 16326 Temple Dr S 5222 Beacon Hill Rd

Adjustments

Price/SF $351.82 $265.33 $365.32 $299.56

Site Quality
Time (Months) 10 13 5 14

Quality Class Average Average Average Average Average
Style Split Level Split Level Split Level Split Level Split Level

Age 1960 1956 1960

Basement Area 1,104 1,100 834
1,5001,129 1,100

Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Effective Age 1975 1980 1980

Basement Finish 60% 75% 85%

344 336
Garage Stalls 2 2 2 2 2

Gross Adjustment %

Indicated Value

---------------------

Garage Type Attached Attached Tuck Under Attached Attached

Fireplaces 1 1 2 1 1

Deck(s) 352 100

13

Erin Kastner

Thru Street

Comments and analysis of Comps

Comp 5
2611722210067

12320 Pioneer Rd

$425,000

$337.30

8

Split Level
Average

1974
1985

1,260
1,260
50%

Standard Walkout

4
548

1

Comp Grid

2911722130051

16440 Temple Dr S

$387,000 $398,000 $415,000 $405,000 $425,000Cash Equivalent

Date of Sale

PID 2911722130051 1411722440064 2911722140034 2811722440287 3311722210035

Sale Price $387,000 $400,000 $415,000 $405,000

Attached

388,600

Indicated value or range

03/26/2021 12/09/2020 08/13/2021 11/30/2020 05/25/2021

Site Influences

Porch(es) 96 112154



2022 Local Board of Appeal and Equalization

B18

Dyanne M. Bauer

6161 Creek View Ridge 

31-117-22-34-0042

2022 Assessed Value:  $283,000

Recommendation:  $283,000

This report is not an appraisal as defined in M.S. § 82B.02 (subd.3) nor does it comply with the Uniform Standards of 

Professional Appraisal Practice.  It is intended to be used as a reference only and any use other than its intended use is 

prohibited and unlawful.  The author does not represent this to be an appraisal and is not responsible for any inappropriate use. 

It is a report of public records using a mass appraisal technique.









City of Minnetonka
Assessing Department

2022 Local Board of Appeal and Equalization

Staff Report

B18
Dyanne M. BauerProperty Owner(s):

6161 Creek View Ridge Property Address:

31-117-22-34-0042PID #:

Market Value

$283,000Assessment Year 2022

$247,400Assessment Year 2021

$234,000Assessment Year 2020

Sale: November 1, 1990 - 79,900 (01 - Warranty Deed) 

Assessor Recommendation:

$283,000

Appraiser:

AJW March 21, 2022

Last Inspection Date:

Comments:

Staff completed an interior inspection of the property on 3/21/2022. After a review of comparable 

sales, staff can support the current value. Owner disagreed and filed a formal appeal. Appeal 

application was referred to advisors for final valuation.
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Subject Data Summary

PID #: 31-117-22-34-0042

Property Address: 6161 Creek View Ridge

Minnetonka, MN 55345

Multiple Address: No

Lot/Block: 017/002

Addition: Donnay's Creek View Hills

Legal(120):

Owner(s): Dyanne M Bauer

Property Classification: Townhouse - Homestead

2022 EMV: 283,000

2021 EMV: 247,400

2020 EMV: 234,000

Last Sale: 11/1/1990 - 79,900 -   Warranty Deed - 01

Lot Size: 9,864 Sq.Ft. / .22 Acres

Zoning: R-3 PURD

Dwelling Type: Townhome

Style: Split Entry/Foyer

Bedrooms: 3

Baths: 2

Actual Year Built: 1980

Gross Building Area: 912

Basement Area: 864

Bsmt Finished %: 50

Total Finished Sq Ft: 1,344

Garage #1: 2 Car Attached

Garage #2: None

2022 Board of Appeal and Equalization B18



Additional Subject Photos
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Subject Sketch
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This map is for illustrative purposes only.
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Sales Comparables

Comparable 1

Comparable 2

Comparable 3

2022 Board of Appeal and Equalization B18



Sales Comparables
Subject Comparable 1 Comparable 2 Comparable 3Item

PID 3111722340042 3111722340043 3111722340053 3111722430139

Address 6161 Creek View Ridge 6151 Creek View Ridge 6142 Creek View Tr 6167 Creek Line Dr

Neighborhood 4012 4012 4012 4014

District 23 23 23 23

Sale Price $79,900 $296,900 $276,000 $285,000

Sale Date 11/01/1990 06/30/2021 05/03/2021 05/27/2021

Cash Equivalent $296,900 $276,000 $285,000

Year / Version 2022 / 1 2022 / 1 2022 / 1 2022 / 1

Price Per Sq. Ft. $87.61 $325.55 $302.63 $255.38

Dwelling Type Townhome Townhome Townhome Townhome

Style Split Entry/Foyer Split Entry/Foyer Split Entry/Foyer Split Level

Property Area 9,864 7,029 7,980 3,630

Actual Age 1980 1980 1980 1995

1st Floor Area 912 912 912 1,116

Total GBA 912 912 912 1,116

Finished Area 1,344 1,344 1,344 1,488

Basement Area 864 864 864 620

Basement Finished (%) 50% 50% 50% 60%

1st Floor Clear Ht

Total Bedrooms 3 3 3 2

Total Bathrooms 2 2 2 2

Garage 1 Floor Area 399 399 399 440

Garage 1 # of Cars 2 2 2 2

Garage 1 Placement Attached Attached Attached Tuck Under

Total # of Cars 2 2 2 2

Walkout Type Standard Walkout Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Air Conditioning Central Central Central Central

Pool Area-Total

Fireplaces 1 1 1 1

Deck Area-Total 245 235 210 304

Porches

Dormer Length

River

Lake

Influences Highway/Freeway

2022 Board of Appeal and Equalization B18



PID District

Address Appraiser

+(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj.
22,324 23,718 24,491

(10,000)

0 (22,500) (7,500)
BR's Bath BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth

3 2 3 2 0 3 2 0 2 2 5,000
0 0 (10,200)
0 0 2,440
0 0 1,800
0 10,000 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

8% 24% 18%

8% 0% 6%

$22,324 $1,218 $16,031

$319,224 $277,218 $301,031

$283,000

Indicated value or range

06/30/2021 05/03/2021 05/27/2021

Site Influences

Porch(es)

Highway/Freeway

Comp Grid

3111722340042

6161 Creek View Ridge

$296,900 $276,000 $285,000Cash Equivalent

Date of Sale
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

Dwelling Type Single Family Single Family Single Family Single Family

Style Two Story Two Story Two Story Two Story

Property Area 24,534 13,000 6,551 22,045

Actual Age 2014 2020 2018 2020

1st Floor Area 1,401 1,313 1,237 1,470

Total GBA 2,825 3,344 2,347 3,445

Finished Area 4,175 4,394 3,474 4,695

Basement Area 1,421 1,313 1,252 1,470

Basement Finished (%) 95% 80% 90% 85%

1st Floor Clear Ht 9.0

Total Bedrooms 5 5 4 5

Total Bathrooms 4 6 5 5

Garage 1 Floor Area 804 755 722 852

Garage 1 # of Cars 3 3 2 3

Garage 1 Placement Attached Attached Attached Attached

Total # of Cars 3 3 2 3

Walkout Type Standard Walkout

Air Conditioning Central Central Central Central

Pool Area-Total 480

Fireplaces 3 1 1 1

Deck Area-Total 168

Porches 156

Dormer Length

River

Lake

Influences

2022 Board of Appeal and Equalization B19



PID District

Address Appraiser

+(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj.
93,960 78,750 12,550

(100,000)

(25,000) (15,000) (25,000)
BR's Bath BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth

5 4 5 6 (15,000) 4 5 (7,500) 5 5 (7,500)
(41,520) 38,240 (49,600)
1,080 1,690 (490)
8,987 6,695 3,014

0 (20,000) 0

0 10,000 0
1,700 1,700 1,700
1,600 1,600 1,600

15,000 15,000 15,000

17% 22% 17%

3% 13% -12%

$40,807 $111,175 ($148,727)

$1,215,307 $986,175 $1,106,274

$960,000 

Indicated value or range

06/01/2021 04/16/2021 12/20/2021

Site Influences

Porch(es) 156

Comp Grid

2811722220013

4716 Fairhills Rd W

$1,174,500 $875,000 $1,255,000Cash Equivalent

Date of Sale

PID 2811722220013 1711722130049 1711722310085 3011722130038

Sale Price $1,174,500 $875,000 $1,255,000

16

MLP

Comments and analysis of Comps

Comp 5

Gross Adjustment %

Indicated Value

---------------------

Garage Type Attached Attached Attached Attached

Fireplaces 3 1 1 1

Deck(s) 168
Garage Stalls 3 3 2 3

Walkout Standard Walkout

Effective Age 2015 2020 2018

Basement Finish 95% 80% 90%

Age 2014 2020 2018

Basement Area 1,421 1,313 1,252
2,3472,825 3,344

Quality Class Very Good Very Good Very Good Very Good +
Style Two Story Two Story Two Story Two Story

Price/SF $351.23 $372.82 $364.30

Site Quality
Time (Months) 8 9 1

2020
Bedroom +
Bathroom Count
GBA

Item Subject Comp 1 Comp 2 Comp 3 Comp 4

Address 4716 Fairhills Rd W 3308 Highland Ave 3427 Groveland La 18200 Hermitage Way

Adjustments

2020

Net Adjustment

3,445
1,470
85%

Net Adjustment%

Other
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B20
Hui Wang

Neng Xu

5202 Picha Rd 

29-117-22-43-0071

2022 Assessed Value:  $539,000

Recommendation:  $539,000

This report is not an appraisal as defined in M.S. § 82B.02 (subd.3) nor does it comply with the Uniform Standards of 

Professional Appraisal Practice.  It is intended to be used as a reference only and any use other than its intended use is 

prohibited and unlawful.  The author does not represent this to be an appraisal and is not responsible for any inappropriate use. 

It is a report of public records using a mass appraisal technique.









City of Minnetonka
Assessing Department

2022 Local Board of Appeal and Equalization

Staff Report

B15
Neng XuProperty Owner(s):

Hui Wang

5202 Picha Rd Property Address:

29-117-22-43-0071PID #:

Market Value

$539,000Assessment Year 2022

$482,900Assessment Year 2021

$461,900Assessment Year 2020

Sale: January 1, 2000 - 307,000 (01 - Warranty Deed) 

Assessor Recommendation:

$539,000

Appraiser:

MLP July 7, 2017

Last Inspection Date:

Comments:

Staff completed a review of the property. After the review, staff looked at comparable sales and 

recommended no change to the 2022 valuation. Owner disagreed and filed a formal appeal. 

Appeal application was referred to advisors for final valuation.
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Subject Data Summary

PID #: 29-117-22-43-0071

Property Address: 5202 Picha Rd

Minnetonka, MN 55345

Multiple Address: No

Lot/Block: 001/001

Addition: Stonecrest

Legal(120):

Owner(s): Neng Xu

Hui Wang

Property Classification: Residential - Homestead

2022 EMV: 539,000

2021 EMV: 482,900

2020 EMV: 461,900

Last Sale: 1/1/2000 - 307,000 -   Warranty Deed - 01

Lot Size: 22,002 Sq.Ft. / .5 Acres

Zoning: R-1

Dwelling Type: Single Family

Style: Two Story

Bedrooms: 4

Baths: 4

Actual Year Built: 1992

Gross Building Area: 2,207

Basement Area: 1,072

Bsmt Finished %: 90

Total Finished Sq Ft: 3,172

Garage #1: 2 Car Attached

Garage #2: None
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Additional Subject Photos

Front 10/19/07
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Subject Sketch
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Sales Comparables

Comparable 1

Comparable 2

Comparable 3
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Sales Comparables
Subject Comparable 1 Comparable 2 Comparable 3Item

PID 2911722430071 3211722310016 2011722320015 2011722140017

Address 5202 Picha Rd 5808 High Park Dr 4308 Lancelot Dr 16309 Hidden Valley Rd

Neighborhood 1401 1203 1101 1101

District 14 12 11 11

Sale Price $307,000 $460,000 $515,000 $589,500

Sale Date 01/01/2000 07/30/2021 08/10/2021 01/20/2022

Cash Equivalent $453,544 $515,000 $589,500

Year / Version 2022 / 1 2022 / 1 2022 / 1 2022 / 1

Price Per Sq. Ft. $139.10 $227.34 $239.31 $292.70

Dwelling Type Single Family Single Family Single Family Single Family

Style Two Story Two Story Two Story Two Story

Property Area 22,002 17,874 23,535 22,316

Actual Age 1992 1974 1971 1961

1st Floor Area 1,092 1,179 1,200 988

Total GBA 2,207 1,995 2,152 2,014

Finished Area 3,172 2,799 2,152 2,261

Basement Area 1,072 893 1,192 988

Basement Finished (%) 90% 90% 25%

1st Floor Clear Ht

Total Bedrooms 4 4 4 5

Total Bathrooms 4 3 3 3

Garage 1 Floor Area 698 528 528 520

Garage 1 # of Cars 2 2 2 2

Garage 1 Placement Attached Attached Attached Attached

Total # of Cars 2 2 2 2

Walkout Type Standard Walkout

Air Conditioning Central Central Central Central

Pool Area-Total

Fireplaces 2 1 2 2

Deck Area-Total 254 144

Porches 224 144 120

Dormer Length

River

Lake

Influences
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Sales Comparables

Comparable 4
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Sales Comparables
Item Comparable 4Subject

PID 2911722430071 2911722430075

Address 5202 Picha Rd 5280 Picha Rd

Neighborhood 1401 1401

District 14 14

Sale Price $307,000 $580,000

Sale Date 01/01/2000 12/18/2020

Cash Equivalent $580,000

Year / Version 2022 / 1 2021 / 1

Price Per Sq. Ft. $139.10 $223.94

Dwelling Type Single Family Single Family

Style Two Story Two Story

Property Area 22,002 28,937

Actual Age 1992 1992

1st Floor Area 1,092 1,190

Total GBA 2,207 2,590

Finished Area 3,172 3,542

Basement Area 1,072 1,120

Basement Finished (%) 90% 85%

1st Floor Clear Ht

Total Bedrooms 4 4

Total Bathrooms 4 4

Garage 1 Floor Area 698 624

Garage 1 # of Cars 2 2

Garage 1 Placement Attached Attached

Total # of Cars 2 2

Walkout Type Standard Walkout Standard Walkout

Air Conditioning Central Central

Pool Area-Total

Fireplaces 2 2

Deck Area-Total 254 270

Porches 224 182

Dormer Length
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PID District

Address Appraiser

+(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj.
27,213 25,750 0 75,400

18,000 18,000 25,500 (4,500)
BR's Bath BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth

4 4 4 3 7,500 4 3 7,500 5 3 7,500 4 4 0
14,840 3,850 13,510 (26,810)
1,790 (1,200) 840 (480)
4,833 28,944 21,534 384

10,000 10,000 10,000 0

0 0 0 0
1,100 2,500 (200)
800 2,200 1,000 400

7,500 0 0 0

21% 19% 14% 19%

21% 19% 14% 8%

$93,576 $97,544 $79,884 $44,194

$547,120 $612,544 $669,384 $624,194

1961 1992

5280 Picha Rd

Net Adjustment

85%

2,014 2,590
988 1,120
25%

Net Adjustment%

Other

1975 1995
Bedroom +
Bathroom Count
GBA

Item Subject Comp 1 Comp 2 Comp 3 Comp 4

Address 5202 Picha Rd 5808 High Park Dr 4308 Lancelot Dr 16309 Hidden Valley Rd

Adjustments

Price/SF $227.34 $239.31 $292.70 $223.94

Site Quality
Time (Months) 6 5 0 13

Quality Class Average Average - Average Average Average
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